



PRESS RELEASE

EUROPEAN MONEY WEEK: THE MUSEO DEL RISPARMIO AND THE INTERNATIONAL BANKS OF THE INTESA SANPAOLO GROUP WILL PARTICIPATE IN THE INITIATIVE

FROM 12 TO 18 MARCH THERE WILL BE A BROAD-BASED PROGRAMME OF ACTIVITIES FOR SCHOOLS AND FAMILIES IN ITALY AND ABROAD

- European Money Week is the largest financial education initiative in Europe, spanning 20 countries with a wide ranging program of activities
- The Museo del Risparmio in Turin is taking part by offering workshops for secondary schools and families
- The international banks of the Intesa Sanpaolo Group in Croatia, Serbia, Hungary and Albania are participating in the 2018 program

Turin, 12 March 2018 - The Museo del Risparmio (Museum of Saving) and the international banks of the Intesa Sanpaolo Group are taking part in the European Banking Federation's European Money Week from 12 to 18 March. This annual initiative, which takes place every March, gives a European dimension to financial education and is particularly aimed at young people.

For **Giovanna Paladino**, the director of the Museo del Risparmio: "This is a significant opportunity for comprehensively involving countries and institutions, and we would like to use it to highlight the need to treat financial education in a more joined-up and systematic way. There is no shortage of initiatives, but there is a lack of coordinated leadership." The Museo del Risparmio is today the sole Italian institution at the **opening conference in Brussels** and it will argue for this need. On the subject of the *gender gap* in financial education, Giovanna Paladino will also present the results of its research paper on "**How women manage money**", which it produced in partnership with Intesa Sanpaolo.

The 2018 edition of European Money Week sees the participation of the **international banks** of the Intesa Sanpaolo Group with initiatives for schools and families in Croatia, Serbia, Hungary and Albania, in collaboration with the local National Banking Associations. Ignacio Jaquotot, the head of the Intesa Sanpaolo International Subsidiary Banks Division, said: "I am very happy that Intesa Sanpaolo is able to make a contribution towards the financial education of young people in the countries where Group's banks are present. In particular, I would like to thank the large number of employees who volunteered their time in bringing to life the plethora of educational initiatives at a local level." These **initiatives** will involve a large number of primary and secondary schools, with workshops, meetings with professionals

and finance experts, and visits to museums and banks, all delivered thanks to the commitment of a large number of banks' employees.

The **initiatives of the Museo del Risparmio** during the **European Money Week** are also part of the **Econo-mix Festival** promoted by the Finance and Savings Education Foundation (FEDUF) together with the participants in the Economic Awareness (CONSECON) project. During the week, the Museum will promote several initiatives for schools in its Via San Francesco d'Assisi premises in Turin. Young people will be able to become tax inspectors for a day (in partnership with the Tax Agency), learn how to manage their personal finances, study the different types of work contract (together with the INPS National Social Security Institute), and reflect on the consequences of economic choices on the perception of risk (together with the Turin Finance Committee and the University of East Piedmont). On Sunday 18 March there will be an event for children and families to conclude the program: this will be an **artistic workshop inspired by piggy banks**, of which the Museum has a collection of 1500 on show.

For more information:

Museo del Risparmio

Via San Francesco d'Assisi 8/a 10121 Torino - Italy

Information and reservation

info@museodelrisparmio.it www.museodelrisparmio.it

Follow the Museo del Risparmio on

Facebook @museodelrisparmio

Twitter @MdR_Torino
Instagram @mdr_torino

Media relation contacts:

Intesa Sanpaolo Media Relations Tel. +39 0115556652 - +39 06 67125111 stampa@intesasanpaolo.com